
Southern California (15-4) -vs- Indiana (18-6)
03/30/2024 at Bloomington, IN (Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/30/2024
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Bloomington, IN
Venue: Counsilman Billingsley Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern California 2 3 4 4 13
Indiana 2 2 2 2 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:06 IU G Sophie Wazzan
1st 4:42 USC G Julia Janov
1st 3:05 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 2:34 IU G-E Louisa Downes
2nd 6:24 IU G Grace Klingler
2nd 4:23 USC G-E Ava Stryker
2nd 3:38 USC G Alejandra Aznar
2nd 3:00 USC G Maggie Johnson
2nd 2:47 IU G Kallie White
3rd 6:59 IU G-E Zoe Crouch
3rd 5:25 USC G-E Morgan Netherton
3rd 2:43 IU G Sophia Sollie
3rd 1:59 USC G-P Morgan Netherton
3rd 1:10 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
3rd 0:18 USC G-E Abigail Hendrix
4th 7:38 USC G-P Morgan Netherton
4th 7:05 USC G Alejandra Aznar
4th 5:58 USC G Maggie Johnson
4th 4:28 USC G Julia Janov
4th 2:22 IU G-E Zoe Crouch
4th 1:03 IU G-E Skylar Kidd

Team Statistics

USC IU
Shots 33 23
Goals 13 8
Assists 8 6
Points 21 14
Exclusions 5 9
Steals 6 5
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 IU E Sophie Wazzan
1st 0:00 IU E Kallie White
1st 0:00 IU E Grace Hathaway
1st 0:00 USC E Isabel Zimmerman
2nd 0:00 IU E Kiki Mein
2nd 0:00 IU E Sophie Wazzan
3rd 0:00 IU E Sophia Sollie
3rd 0:00 USC E Ava Stryker
3rd 0:00 IU E Kallie White
3rd 0:00 IU E Grace Klingler
3rd 0:00 IU E Zoe Crouch
3rd 2:00 IU E-P Portia Sasser
4th 0:00 USC E Brooklyn Aguilera
4th 0:00 USC E Brooklyn Aguilera
4th 0:00 USC E Alex Bonaguidi
4th 7:38 IU E-P Sophie Wazzan



Individual
 
 
Southern California 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Laine Hourigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Carolyne Stern 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0-0
3 Emma Lawson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Morgan Netherton 8 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ava Stryker 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 4-0
6 Maggie Johnson 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Isabel Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Julia Janov 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Hannah Meyer 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Brooklyn Aguilera 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Alejandra Aznar 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Abigail Hendrix 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 Rachel Gazzaniga 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
18 Molly Glad 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Alex Bonaguidi 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Meghan McAninch 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 33 13 8 21 5 0 6 3 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Laine Hourigan 2:25 2 1
1 Carolyne Stern 29:35 6 9

Totals 8 10

Indiana 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Jasmine Higgs 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Olivia Stark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zoe Crouch 4 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Natalie McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Helga Terol Salvi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sarah Lolli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Grace Hathaway 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Megan Holcomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Skylar Kidd 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-4
11 Portia Sasser 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Claire Witting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kiki Mein 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sophie Wazzan 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
16 Kallie White 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
17 Olivia Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gwyneth Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Nancy Baylor-
Sefchick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

23 Nicola Tyner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 Louisa Downes 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 8 6 14 9 0 5 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Jasmine Higgs 32:00 13 10

Totals 13 10


